mlin		10-17
IDIIO	10	1 100101 11011 43100 1100 111

10-17-2006

Q96597

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595			U.G. DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNOR			
(Rev. 10/02)	4 KENINI SINII NOTON IITHK IITHK SINIA SINII OTOTA AALIN INT SUNI	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
l	103322469					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	J	address of receiving p				
Seung-sin LEE; Du-sik PARK; Aron BAIK;		ELECTRONICS CO.,	LTD. O			
KIM	416, Maetan- Yeongtong-g		₽2			
	Gyeonagi-do	, Republic of Korea	တ်တို့ 🚾 ထိ			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? ☐ Yes ☑ No	,	>4 <b>■</b> 0			
3. Nature of conveyance:			25.0			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			133			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me					
☐ Other						
Execution Date: October 9, 2006		ne(s) & address(es) attach	ned? □ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):					
If this document is being filed together w	th a new application, the execu	tion date of the applica	tion is: October 9, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N					
Unknown	Unknov	vn				
Add	itional numbers attached?	□ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		ber of applications and	l patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	,	☑ Enclosed.				
23373		☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER			orized to charge all required			
1	fees, except f	or the Issue Fee and th	e Publication Fee, to Deposit credit any overpayments to said			
ł	Deposit Acco		credit any overpayments to said			
		ccount Number:				
		19-48				
			e if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information is true	and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the			
Dang 1	Veri					
		Oct	tober 10, 2006			
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063		Date			
	pages including cover sheet, atta					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Detect and Try demands Office.						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

10/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000136 11544620 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

## Assignment

Whereas, We, Seung-sin LEE; Du-sik PARK; Aron BAIK; Chang-yeong KIM; of Yongin-si, Republic of Korea; Suwon-si, Republic of Korea; Yongin-si, Republic of Korea; Suwon-si, Republic of Korea; Yongin-si, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING BIT RESOLUTION USING LOCAL INFORMATION OF IMAGE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on October 9, 2006; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

W	Ve hereby authorize and reque	est our attorne	ys Si	UGHRUE MI	ON, PLLC of 2100	
Pennsylv	ania Avenue, NW, Washingt	on, DC 20037	-321	3 to insert he	e in parentheses	
(Applicat	tion number	and Confirma	tion	number	, filed	
	the application number	per and filing of	iate	of said applic	ation when known.	
Date:	Ladyla	October	9,	2006		
	s/Seung-sin LEE					
Date:	WSES	October	9,	2006		
Date:	s/Du-sik PARK Um Bii (	October	9,	2006		
	s/Aron BAIK					
Date:	26.22	October	9,	2006		
	s/Chang-yeong KI	M				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018408 FRAME: 0644

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006**